03-05-2001

Docket No.: TPP 30852

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		ET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	101626257	▼	2.21-01	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parens at	nd Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attach	ed original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PERSTORP AB S-284 80 Perstorp Sweden	Nan	ne: <u>DECORATI</u>	of receiving party(is	·
ROEMARKETE	Add	ress: <u>S-284 80 P</u>	Perstorp Sweden	
	Yes 🛛 No			
Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Me	er			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chanç	ge of Name City	Perstorp	Stat	te/Prov.:
Other	Cou	ntry: Sweden	ZIP	:
Execution Date: February 2, 2001	Additio	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es)	Yes 🛮 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	•			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exe	cution date of the	e application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s	s)	
09/463,560 March 21, 200	0			
03/00/0004 070H44 0000040 00453E50				
03/02/2001 GTON11 00000162 09463560				
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	dditional numbers	Yes 🛭 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Tota	al number of appl	lications and paten	ats involved: 1
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$	40.00
Registration No. 31,689	X	Enclosed - Any e	excess or insufficie	ncy should be
Address:			ed to deposit acco	
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.I	.P. THE PT	Authonized 6750	WHATEFUL ONS I	t account
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	RESPO ATTACH	NSE AS REQUIR HED DOCUMENT	ED TO MAKE THE TIMELY FILED. THEREOF 18-4375	
City: Washington State/Prov	/ DC TO DEF	OSH ROCCORN	10 101 -	
Country: US ZIP: 2003	steve	N BAVIS MILLES	A & MOSHER, L.L.F	•
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko	oregoing information is to	rue and correct a		opy is a true copy ry 21, 2001
Name of Person Signing	0:	ature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

PERSTORP AB incorporated in Sweden and having registered offices at S-284 80 Perstorp, Sweden,

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

DECORATIVE SURFACES HOLDING AB, located at S-284 80 Perstorp, Sweden (hereinafter designated as the Assignee)

the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all countries foreign thereto

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/463, 560, filed March 21, 2000.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0487

DRY

assigned, and that he has (they have) no executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

DateFeb. 2 2001 Signature of Assignor	Ih bell (SEA	L)
Name	Åke Fredriksson (Print or Type)	
Title _	President	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date 2001-02-02 Signature of Witness Agnela Helerson (SEAL)

Date 2001-02-02 Signature of Witness Office Standard (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011540 FRAME: 0488